Am. H. B. No. 312 As Re-Referred by the House Rules and Reference Committee

moved to amend as follows:	
In line 12, after "participate." insert "The department of educat:	<u>ion</u> 1
and workforce is the agency primarily responsible for implementation of	_ 2
the program."	3
In the table on line 88, in row C, column 4, delete "\$2,500,000" a	and 4
insert "\$0"; column 5, delete "\$0" and insert "\$2,000,000"	5
In the table on line 88, in row D, column 4, delete "\$2,500,000" a	and 6
insert "\$0"; column 5, delete "\$0" and insert "\$2,000,000"	
In the table on line 88, delete row E and insert:	8
п	9
	4.0
	10
TOTAL ALL BUDGET FUND GROUPS \$0 \$2,000,	000
п	11

Legislative Service Commission

Delete lines 94 through 97

dzhxs8yinrslc893itlpzk

12

The motion was	agreed to
THE INCHOL WAS	agreea to

SYNOPSIS	13
Department of Education and Workforce	14
R.C. 3301.85 and Section 3	15
Clarifies that the Department of Education and Workforce	16
bears primary responsibility for implementing the Regional	17
Partnerships Program.	18
Eliminates the bill's FY 2024 supplemental appropriation	19
of \$2,500,000 for the Prenatal-to-Five Early Childhood to Post-	20
secondary Regional Partnerships Program in GRF line item 200545,	21
Career-Technical Education Enhancements, and instead	22
appropriates \$2,000,000 in FY 2025 in the same line item for the	23
same purpose. Eliminates the reappropriation of the FY 2024	24
available balance of the supplemental appropriation to FY 2025.	25